PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William L. Tonar	02/04/2010
John S. Anderson	02/01/2010
Jeffrey A. Forgette	02/02/2010
George A. Neuman	02/01/2010
Gary J. Dozeman	02/01/2010
David J. Cammenga	02/01/2010
Henry A. Luten	02/03/2010
G. Bruce Poe	02/01/2010
Nelson F. Brummel	02/01/2010
Lansen M. Perron	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gentex Corporation
Street Address:	600 N. Centennial Street
City:	Zeeland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12691830	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2298

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5207708700

Email: cammie.lopez@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Gentex Corporation c/o Quarles & Brady L

Address Line 1: One South Church Street

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0944 12691830

7 00 0V\$ FJ

501095757

Address Line 2: Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZO		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136609.00079	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yakov Sidorin	
Total Attachments: 7 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

William L. Tonar
John S. Anderson
Jeffrey A. Forgette
George A. Neuman
Gary J. Dozeman
David J. Cammenga
Henry A. Luten
G. Bruce Poe
Nelson F. Brummel
Lansen M. Perron

ASSIGNEE:

TITLE:

Gentex Corporation 600 N. Centennial Street Zeeland, MI 49464

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: Michigan

Improved Thin-Film Coatings, Electro-Optic Elements and Assemblies

Incorporating These Elements

APPLICATION NO.:

12/691,830

FILING DATE:

January 22, 2010

Assignor is a joint inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the attorney docket number and title listed above. If a filing date and application number are shown, the Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application

Lof7

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0946

AUTO 2006 1008P3

claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

STATE OF Michigan

County of OHawa, ss.

On this day of Februare, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared William L. Tonar, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of Visual recognition, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Notary Public

1 25 2013

My commission expires: 1.25.2013

Date: Feb 2010	John of thelega
	John S. Anderson, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Ottawa, ss.	
identification, which consisted of Visual	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary on, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires: 1.25.2013 LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013 Acting in the County of Office Acting in the County
Date: 2/2/2010 STATE OF Michigan	Jeffred A. Forgette, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Ottawa, ss.	
public, personally appeared Jeffrey A. Porgo identification, which consisted of <u>Uisual</u>	
Seal	Notary Public
My commission expires: 1.25.2013	
	LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013 Acting In the County of

Date: 2/1/10	Hays Gff
	George A. Neuman, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Ottawa,, ss.	
public, personally appeared George A. Neur of identification, which consisted of <u>Visual</u>	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary man, proved to me through satisfactory evidence at recognition, to be the person whose document, and acknowledged to me that he/she
Seai	Notary Public
EC (I	My commission expires: 1.25.2013
	LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Explies Jan. 25, 2013 Acting in the County of
Date: 2/1/10	Garya. Dozeman, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Offawa, ss.	
public, personally appeared Gary J. Dozems identification, which consisted of 1)150	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary an. proved to me through satisfactory evidence of recognition to be the person whose name ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed
Seal My commission expires: 1.25.2013	Notary Public
	LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan

Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013 Acting in the County of

Date: 2/1/2010	David J. Cammenga, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Ottawa, ss.	
public, personally appeared David J. Calning of identification, which consisted of Visua	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary enga, proved to me through satisfactory evidence level from, to be the person whose document, and acknowledged to me that he/she
Sea!	Notary Public
oon	My commission expires: 1.25.2013
	LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013 Acting in the County of
Date: 2-3-2010	Henry A. Luten, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Ottawa, ss.	
public, personally appeared Henry A. Luten identification, which consisted of Discussion	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary I, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of I recognition, to be the person whose name ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed
Seal	Notary Public My commission expires: 1.25.2013
	LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013 Acting in the County of

Date: 2/1/10	S. G. Bruce Poe, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Ottawa, ss.	
public, personally appeared G. Bruce Pee, p identification, which consisted of <u>Visual</u>	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary roved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed
Seal	Notary Public
Date: 2/1/2010	My commission expires: 1. 25.2013 LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013 Acting in the County of Office Jan. 25, 2013
STATE OF Michigan	Nelson F. Brummel, Assignor
County of Ottawa, ss.	
On this 1st day of February public, personally appeared Nelson F. Brum of identification, which consisted of VISU	
	My commission expires: 1. 25, 2013

LUANN GOODMAN
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Kent
My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013
Acting in the County of Office Va

Date: $\frac{2/1/10}{}$	Lansen M. Perron, Assignor
STATE OF Michigan	
County of Ottawa, ss.	
identification, which consisted of Uisaa	
Seal	Notary Public My commission expires: 1. 25. 2013
QB\136609.00079\9629334.1	LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2013 Acting In the County of

7 of 7

136609.00079 AUTO 2006 1008P3

RECORDED: 02/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0952